COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
February 1, 2008 vs. February 1, 2007

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2008

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

11,215
1,265

2,766

7,719
22,965
2,074

479

2,553
943
269

1,732

12

2007
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

14,518
1,118
2,551
7,107
25,294
1,922

433

2,355
1,265
246
1,690

TOTAL
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